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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing

Corp 04/08/2010 CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HWaves Licensing, LLC |
|Street Address:  |[1201 N. ORANGE STREET, SUITE 715 |
lcity: [WILMINGTON |
|state/Country: |DELAWARE |
|Posta| Code: ”19801 |
[Entity Type: |[LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type Number Word Mark g
Registration Number: 3007688 SIG FACTS PLUS 8
Registration Number: 3090696 SIG FACTS o
Registration Number: 2995608 SIG SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE INDEX 3
Registration Number: 2878488 :':;
Registration Number: 2891728 SIG-STAR T
Registration Number: 2866133 SUSQUEHANNA
Registration Number: 3002283 SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS INDEX
Registration Number: 2854235 CROWDLINK
Registration Number: 1944062 SUSQUEHANNA
Registration Number: 3068693 SIG CABLE, MEDIA AND ENTERTAINMENT INDEX
Registration Number: 3226324 SIG SPECIALTY RETAIL INDEX
Registration Number: 3584654 AXE
Registration Number: “ 3735309 ”SIG OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INDEX
Registration Number: 3260074 SIG SEMICONDUCTOR CAPITAL EQUIPMENT INDEX
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Registration Number: 3308381 SIG COAL PRODUCERS INDEX
Registration Number: 3265861 SIGTALK

Registration Number: 3638841 RIVERCROSS

Registration Number: 3638805 RIVERCROSS

Serial Number: 77612162 TRADEMIND

Registration Number: “ 3390729 ||THINK OPTIONS. THINK SIG.
Registration Number: 3305719 THINK CO-OP. THINK SIG.
Registration Number: 2642038 SIG SUSQUEHANNA
Registration Number: 3389403 SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX
Registration Number: 3294529 SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX
Registration Number: 3240288 SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS INDEX
Registration Number: 3328022 VWAPTRADER

Registration Number: 3328021 TWAPTRADER

Registration Number: 3328020 VOLUMETRADER

Registration Number: 3169197 AXE

Registration Number: 3104441 TEMPO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

212-940-8712
linda.chan@kattenlaw.com
Linda S. Chan

575 Madison Avenue

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
New York, NEW YORK

10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

332282-00115

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Linda S. Chan

Signature:

/Linda S. Chan/

Date:

06/18/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of TM Security Interest - Waves Licensing#page1.tif
source=Release of TM Security Interest - Waves Licensing#page?2.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest, dated as of April 8, 2010, is made by Merrill Lynch
Professional Clearing Corp., as agent for the Merrill Lynch Entities, (“ML Pro”), in favor of Waves
Licensing, LLC (“Company’).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of
November 25, 2008, between ML Pro and Company (the “Security Agreement”), Company granted
to ML Pro a security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached
Schedule A, and the goodwill associated therewith (the “Marks”); and

WHEREAS, ML Pro, hereby confirms that the security interest in all of the Marks has
been discharged, terminated and released in all respects.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy
of which the parties acknowledge, ML Pro hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes its
security interest in all of the Marks, and (2) reassigns to Company all right, title, and interest that ML
Pro may have had in the Marks, including all goodwill associated with the Marks. ML Pro
specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective as to the Marks, and
that ML Pro does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest or claim in any of the Marks.

ML Pro acknowledges and confirms that the terms and conditions of this Release of
Security Interest shall be effective evidence of the release of the security interests in the Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]
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IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security
Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

MERRILL LYNCH PROFESSIONAL CLEARING CORP.
as Agent

By: 4

tle: 0
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Mark
AXE (logo)

SIG OIL EXPLORATION &
PRODUCTION

SIG SEMICONDUCTOR CAPITAL
EQUIPMENT INDEX

SIG COAL PRODUCERS INDEX
SIGTALK
RIVERCROSS
RIVERCROSS
TRADEMIND
THINK OPTIONS. THINK SIG.
THINK CO-0OP. THINK SIG.
SIG SUSQUEHANNA

SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX
SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX
SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS
INDEX

VWAPTRADER

TWAPTRADER

VOLUMETRADER

AXE

TEMPO
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SCHEDULE A

Reg. No.

P S BS S

i

2y

J ™ ™ A" W

3584654

37353009

3260074

3308381
3265861
3638841
3638805
77612162
3390729
3305719
2642038
3389403
3294529

3240288

3328022
3328021
3328020
3169197

3104441

3/3/09

1/5/10

7/10/07

10/9/07
7/17/07
6/16/09
6/16/09
Pending
3/4/08
10/9/07
10/29/02
2/26/08
9/18/07

5/8/07

10/30/07
10/30/07
10/30/07
11/7/06

6/13/06
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Mark Reg. No. Date of

Reg.
SIG FACTS PLUS R 3007688 10/18/05
SIG FACTS R 3090696 5/9/06
SIG SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE R 2995608 9/13/05
INDEX

WAVES DESIGN R 2878488 8/31/04
SIG STAR R 2891728 10/5/04
SUSQUEHANNA R 2866133 7/27/04
SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS R 3002283 9/27/05
INDEX

CROWDLINK R 2854235 6/15/04
SUSQUEHANNA R 1944062 1/12/95
SIG CABLE, MEDIA AND R 3068693 3/14/06
ENTERTAINMENT INDEX

SIG SPECIALITY RETAIL INDEX R 3226324 4/10/07
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