TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp.		04/08/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waves Licensing, LLC
Street Address:	1201 N. ORANGE STREET, SUITE 715
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3007688	SIG FACTS PLUS
Registration Number:	3090696	SIG FACTS
Registration Number:	2995608	SIG SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE INDEX
Registration Number:	2878488	
Registration Number:	2891728	SIG-STAR
Registration Number:	2866133	SUSQUEHANNA
Registration Number:	3002283	SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS INDEX
Registration Number:	2854235	CROWDLINK
Registration Number:	1944062	SUSQUEHANNA
Registration Number:	3068693	SIG CABLE, MEDIA AND ENTERTAINMENT INDEX
Registration Number:	3226324	SIG SPECIALTY RETAIL INDEX
Registration Number:	3584654	AXE
Registration Number:	3735309	SIG OIL EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION INDEX
Registration Number:	3260074	SIG SEMICONDUCTOR CAPITAL EQUIPMENT INDEX TRADEMARK

900165038 REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0666

Ir—	1	
Registration Number:	3308381	SIG COAL PRODUCERS INDEX
Registration Number:	3265861	SIGTALK
Registration Number:	3638841	RIVERCROSS
Registration Number:	3638805	RIVERCROSS
Serial Number:	77612162	TRADEMIND
Registration Number:	3390729	THINK OPTIONS. THINK SIG.
Registration Number:	3305719	THINK CO-OP. THINK SIG.
Registration Number:	2642038	SIG SUSQUEHANNA
Registration Number:	3389403	SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX
Registration Number:	3294529	SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX
Registration Number:	3240288	SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS INDEX
Registration Number:	3328022	VWAPTRADER
Registration Number:	3328021	TWAPTRADER
Registration Number:	3328020	VOLUMETRADER
Registration Number:	3169197	AXE
Registration Number:	3104441	ТЕМРО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5712

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-8712

Email: linda.chan@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda S. Chan

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332282-00115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda S. Chan
Signature:	/Linda S. Chan/
Date:	06/18/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of TM Security Interest - Waves Licensing#page1.tif source=Release of TM Security Interest - Waves Licensing#page2.tif

source=Release of TM Security Interest - Waves Licensing#page3.tif

source=Release of TM Security Interest - Waves Licensing#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest, dated as of April 8, 2010, is made by Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp., as agent for the Merrill Lynch Entities, ("ML Pro"), in favor of Waves Licensing, LLC ("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of November 25, 2008, between ML Pro and Company (the "Security Agreement"), Company granted to ML Pro a security interest in the trademark registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ML Pro, hereby confirms that the security interest in all of the Marks has been discharged, terminated and released in all respects.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, ML Pro hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes its security interest in all of the Marks, and (2) reassigns to Company all right, title, and interest that ML Pro may have had in the Marks, including all goodwill associated with the Marks. ML Pro specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreement is no longer effective as to the Marks, and that ML Pro does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest or claim in any of the Marks.

ML Pro acknowledges and confirms that the terms and conditions of this Release of Security Interest shall be effective evidence of the release of the security interests in the Marks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

84438912v3 4/8/2010 3:13 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

MERRILL LYNCH PROFESSIONAL CLEARING CORP. as Agent

•

Napre Title: John K. McCarth Managing Directo

84438912v3 4/8/2010 3:13 PM

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of
		Reg.
AXE (logo)	R 3584654	3/3/09
SIG OIL EXPLORATION &	R 3735309	1/5/10
PRODUCTION	No.	
SIG SEMICONDUCTOR CAPITAL	R 3260074	7/10/07
EQUIPMENT INDEX		
SIG COAL PRODUCERS INDEX	R 3308381	10/9/07
SIGTALK	R 3265861	7/17/07
RIVERCROSS	R 3638841	6/16/09
RIVERCROSS	R 3638805	6/16/09
TRADEMIND	A 77612162	Pending
THINK OPTIONS. THINK SIG.	R 3390729	3/4/08
THINK CO-OP. THINK SIG.	R 3305719	10/9/07
SIG SUSQUEHANNA	R 2642038	10/29/02
SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX	R 3389403	2/26/08
SIG STEEL PRODUCERS INDEX	R 3294529	9/18/07
SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS	R 3240288	5/8/07
INDEX		
VWAPTRADER	R 3328022	10/30/07
TWAPTRADER	R 3328021	10/30/07
VOLUMETRADER	R 3328020	10/30/07
AXE	R 3169197	11/7/06
TEMPO	R 3104441	6/13/06

84438912v3 4/8/2010 3:13 PM

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of
		Reg.
SIG FACTS PLUS	R 3007688	10/18/05
SIG FACTS	R 3090696	5/9/06
SIG SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	R 2995608	9/13/05
INDEX		
WAVES DESIGN	R 2878488	8/31/04
SIG STAR	R 2891728	10/5/04
SUSQUEHANNA	R 2866133	7/27/04
SIG INVESTMENT MANAGERS	R 3002283	9/27/05
INDEX		
CROWDLINK	R 2854235	6/15/04
SUSQUEHANNA	R 1944062	1/12/95
SIG CABLE, MEDIA AND	R 3068693	3/14/06
ENTERTAINMENT INDEX		
SIG SPECIALITY RETAIL INDEX	R 3226324	4/10/07

84438912v3 4/8/2010 3:13 PM

RECORDED: 06/18/2010